
 

 

 

       MASTER CALENDAR  FOR  2017  & Beyond   
                                                                (Updated as of 9/19/ 2017) 
 
                      *Note:  For archived versions of previous calendars, please email irene.favreau@tu.edu 
 
The Library may be open at times when other university offices are closed.  For details on library hours, check: 
http://library.tu.edu/index.html  
 
GLOSSARY OF TERMS: 

 CEHS = College of Education & Health Sciences 

 COM = College of Osteopathic Medicine 

 MS-MHS-COM= Master of Science & Health Science in the College of Osteopathic Medicine 

 COP = College of Pharmacy 

 MS-MHS-COP = Master of Science & Health Science in the College of Pharmacy 

 GSOE = Graduate School of Education 

 MSPAS/MPH = Master of Physician Assistant & Master of Public Health Program 

 OSCE = Objective Structured  Clinical Examination   

 SON = School of Nursing 

 TUC = Touro University California 
 
*Note:  Jewish holidays and special announcements are printed in italics.   

 
 

FALL SEMESTER - 2017 (Official) 
 
Aug 2 (Wed)  Campus-Wide Orientation 
Aug 3 (Thu) Orientation for MS-MHS-COP  
Aug 3 & 4 (Thu-Fri) Orientation for COM*, COP, MSPAS/MPH & SON 
 (Note: Orientation Attendance is Mandatory for COM, SON & MSPAS/MPH)  
Aug 7 (Mon) SON & MS-MHS-COP Fall Session Begins 
 ACCP Clinical Challenge Competition in Lander 16 & 170 (4:30 to 6 PM)  
Aug 8 (Tue) MPH Fall Session Begins  
 MS-MHS-COP Safety Training 
Aug 10 (Thu) IPE Team Debrief for all New Students* in the Lander Auditorium (8-8:50 AM) 
 (*Note:  Debrief is not intended for continuing Students.  Continental breakfast will be served in the Lander 

Gym for early arrivals beginning at 7:40 AM) 

Aug 14 (Mon)  GSOE Student Teacher Orientation (4:30–6:30 PM)  
Aug 17 (Thu) GSOE New Student Orientation (4:15–7 PM) 
 Touro Community Day in Farragut Inn & the Grove (5 – 7:30 PM)  
Aug 18 (Fri) Meditation Garden Grand Opening in the Meditation Garden (12 – 1 PM)   
Aug 20 (Sun) GSOE Fall Semester Starts 
 TUC Employee Day at Six Flags 
Aug 22 (Tues) Club Day/Welcome Picnic in the Grove (3:30 to 7 PM)  
Aug 27 (Sun) COM/COP Whitecoat Ceremonies 
Sep 4 (Mon) Labor Day – University Closed 
Sep 7-12 (Thu-Tue) COP Block A Exams 
Sep 13 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
 CSHP Clinical Skills Competition in Farragut Inn (4 to 8 PM)  

mailto:irene.favreau@tu.edu
http://library.tu.edu/index.html


Sept 14-15-16 (Thu-Sat) Farragut Ballroom, Denny’s Area & Marilyn Hopkins Room closed for Gala Set-Up 
Sep 17 (Sun) TUC 20th Anniversary Gala in Farragut Inn (5:30-9:30 PM) 

 Pediatric Day in the Wilderman OSCE Lab & Breakout Rooms (9AM to 2 PM) 
Sep 18 (Mon)  Multicultural Night/Fashion Show in the Lander Auditorium (5 to 8 PM.)   

Sep 20 (Wed) Eve of Rosh Hashana – Preferably no testing - (TUC Closes at 2 PM) 

Sep 21-22 (Thu-Fri) Rosh Hashana (Day 1 & 2) - No school in session and no testing the 
following day 

Sep 22 (Fri) SON Session 6 & Session 1 Ends 
Sep 24 (Sun) Fast of Gedalia – Preferably no testing 
Sep 25 (Mon) State Route 37 Policy Meeting in Farragut Inn (1 PM)   
Sep 25-29 (Mon-Fri) SON Break 
Sep 26 (Tues) AMCP Roundtable Discussion on Managed Care in the Farragut Ballroom 

(5:30 to 8:30 PM)  
Sep 27 (Wed) CSHP Quiz Bowl in LH170 at 4 PM.   
Sep 29 (Fri) Eve of Yom Kippur – Preferably no testing - (TUC Closes at Noon) 

Sep 30 (Sat) Yom Kippur - No school in session and no testing the following day 
Oct 1 (Sun) Mare Island 5K Run begins at Farragut Inn at 9 AM.   
Oct 2 (Mon) SON Session 7 & Session 2 Begins 
 ACCP/SNPhA Blood Glucose/Blood Screening Activity in LHB           

(4:30 -6:30 PM)  
Oct 4 (Wed) Eve of Sukkot – Preferably no testing - (TUC Closes at Noon) 
Oct 5-6 (Thu-Fri) Sukkot (Day 1 & 2) - No school in session and no testing the following day 
Oct 6 (Fri) SON Fall Classes End for Cohort 3 
Oct 7-10 (Sat-Tue) Intermediate Days of Sukkot – Preferably no testing 
Oct 11 (Wed) Hoshana Rabba/Eve of Shmini Atzeret – Preferably no testing (TUC Closes at 

2 PM) 
    Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
Oct 12 (Thu)   Shmini Atzeret - No school in session and no testing the following day 
Oct 13 (Fri) Simchat Torah - No school in session and no testing the following day  
Oct 16 (Mon)   Campus Census Date (Fall)  
Oct 19 (Thu) Touro Idol Competition in Lander Auditorium (6 to 8 PM)  
Oct 20 (Fri) COP Open House 
Oct 30-Nov 3 COP Block B Exams 
Nov 5 (Sun) COM CME Conference on “High Impact Diabetes Management for 

Clinicians” in Farragut Inn & Lander Hall (8AM to 5PM) 
Nov 8 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
Nov 9 (Thu) Golden Spike Volleyball Tournament between TUC & TUN in the Lander 

Gym 
Nov 12 (Sun) Emergency Medicine Fall Symposium – Lander Hall & Parking Lot  
 (8 AM to 5 PM)  
Nov 13-18  MSPAS/MPH Class of 2018 Callbacks 
Nov 17 (Fri) Rho Chi Honor Society Induction Ceremony in  
Nov 23-24 (Thu-Fri) Thanksgiving – University Closed 
Nov 29 (Wed) MPH Classes End 
Dec 11-15 (Mon-Fri)  COP Block C Exams 
Dec 12-20 (Tue-Wed) Chanukah 
Dec13 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
 SON Poster Presentations by Cohort 3 
Dec 14 (Thu) GSOE Master’s Poster Presentations 



Dec. 15 (Fri) Fall Semester Ends for GSOE, MPH & MS-MHS-COP  
 SON Session 7 & Session 2 Ends 
Dec 16, 2017 – Jan 8, 2018 SON Winter Break 
Dec. 18 (Mon) COP (P1) Triple Jump Exams 
Dec 19 (Tue) COP (P2) Triple Jump Exams 
Dec 28 (Thu) Tenth of Tevet (Fast Day) – Preferably no testing 

 
SPRING SEMESTER - 2018 (Official) 

 
Jan 1 (Mon)   New Year’s Day – University Closed 
Jan 2 (Tue)   MS-MHS-COP Spring Semester Classes Begin 
Jan 8 (Mon)   MPH Classes Begin 
Jan 10 (Wed)   Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
Jan 11 (Thu) GSOE Student Teacher Orientation 
Jan 15 (Mon) Martin Luther King Day – University Closed 
Jan 15-16 (Mon-Tue) Touro College & University System Leadership Retreat 
Jan 18 (Thu) GSOE New Student Orientation 
Jan 22 (Mon) GSOE Classes Begin 

Jan 31 (Wed) Tu Bishvat          
Feb 12-16 (Mon-Fri) MSPAS/MPH Class of 2018 Callbacks 
Feb 14 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 

Feb 19 (Mon) President’s Day – University Closed 
Feb 28 (Wed) Fast of Esther – Preferably no testing 
Mar 1 (Thu) Purim - No school in session and no testing the following day 
Mar 14 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
Mar 30 (Fri) Eve of Passover – Preferably no testing – University closes at noon.   
Mar 31-Apr 1 (Sat-Sun) Passover (Days 1 & 2) - No school in session and no testing the following day 
Apr 2-5 (Mon-Thu) Intermediate Days of Passover – Preferably no testing 
Apr 5 (Thu) University Closes at 2 PM.    
Apr 6-7 (Fri-Sat) Passover (Days 7 & 8) - No school in session and no testing the following day 
Apr 11 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
Apr 12 (Thu) Yom HaShoah 
Apr 18 (Wed) Yom HaZikaron 
Apr 19 (Thu) Yom HaAtzmaut 
Apr 25 (Wed) Campus-Wide IPE Activity & Annual Research Day 
Apr 27 (Fri) MPH Classes End  
May 3 (Thu) Lag B’Omer   
May 9 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM) 
May 11 (Fri)   GSOE Classes End 
May 13 (Sun) Yom Yerushalaim 
May 15 (Fri) MS-MHS-COP Spring Semester Ends 
May 19 (Sat) Eve of Shavuot – Preferably no testing 
May 20-21 (Sun-Mon) Shavuot (Days 1 & 2) - No school in session and no testing the following day 
May 22 (Tue) COM & CEHS Commencement Ceremonies at Zellerbach Hall in Berkeley, CA 
May 23 (Wed)  COP Commencement Ceremony at Zellerbach Hall in Berkeley, CA 
May 28 (Mon) Memorial Day – University Closed 
 

 
SUMMER SESSION - 2018 (Official)  

 
May 22 (Tue) GSOE Classes Start 
June (5) Tue MPH Summer Session Classes Begin 



Jun 8-18 Biotech Academy Summer Internship 
Jun 13 (Wed) Faculty Senate Meeting (12-1 PM)   
Jul 1 (Sun) Fast of Tammuz – Preferably no testing 
Jul 1-25 Biotech Academy Summer Internship Make-Up Session 
Jul 4 (Wed) Independence Day – University Closed 
Jul 21 (Sat) Eve of Tisha B’Av – Preferably no testing 
Jul 22 (Sun) Tisha B’Av – No school in session and no testing the following day 
Jul 31 (Tue) MPH Summer Session Classes End 
 

 

FALL SEMESTER - 2018 (Official) 
 

Aug 26 (Sun) COM & COP Whitecoat Ceremonies 
Sep 3 (Mon) Labor Day – University Closed 
Sep 9 (Sun) Eve of Rosh Hashanah – University Closes at 2 PM 
Sep 10-11 (Mon-Tue)  Rosh Hashanah – University Closed 
Sep 18 (Tues) Eve of Yom Kippur – University Closes at Noon 
Sep 19 (Wed) Yom Kippur – University Closed 
Sep 23 (Sun) Eve of Sukkot - University Closes at Noon 
Sep 24-25 (Mon-Tue) Sukkot (Days 1 & 2) – University Closed 
Sep 30 (Sun)  University Closes at 2 PM 
Oct 1 -2 (Mon-Tue)  Sukkot (Intermediate Days) – University Closed 
Nov 22-23 (Thu- Fri) Thanksgiving – University closed 
 
 
Please note that this Master Calendar shows major examination blocks only and is not 
inclusive of all examination dates that may occur within specific courses.  
 

Dates and/or qualifiers may change due to unanticipated circumstances.   
 

      (Updated as of 9/19/17)                                                                                             


